

GAHC040005742022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 186/2022**

1:Taling Panor  
C/o Shri Tabuk Mibang,  
Permanent Resident of Village Lokpeng, PO Pangin, District Siang, Arunachal  
Pradesh.  
M 9402770472

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 9 Ors.  
Represented through the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Civil  
Secretariat, Itanagar, PO Itanagar 791111

2:The Secretary  
Department of Land Management  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Civil Secretariat  
Itanagar  
PO Itanagar  
791111

3:The Commissioner/Secretary  
PWD cum Chairman  
Trans Arunachal Highway (TAH)  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Civil Secretariat  
Itanagar  
PO Itanagar 791111

4:The Deputy Commissioner  
Siang District  
Headquarter Boleng  
PO Boleng  
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Deputy Commissioner  
East Siang District  
Headquarter Pasighat  
PO Pasighat  
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Director  
of Land Management  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar  
PO Itanagar 791111

7:The Chief Engineer  
PWD Eastern Zone  
Trans Arunachal Highway  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Moub II  
Itanagar  
PO Itanagar

8:The Executive Engineer  
PWD Division  
Trans Arunachal Highways  
Doimukh  
Papum Pare District  
PO Doimukh  
Arunachal Pradesh.

9:The District Land Revenue and Settlement Officer  
Siang District  
Pangin  
PO Pangin  
Arunachal Pradesh.

10:The District Land Revenue and Settlement Officer  
East Siang District  
Pasighat  
PO Pasighat  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Tayum Son

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP)

**BEFORE  
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 30.11.2022**

Both sides are duly represented.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**